Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALUMINUM COMPANY OF AMERICA	05/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCOA INC.
Street Address:	201 Isabella Street
Internal Address:	Alcoa Corporate Center
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15212-5858

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6308999
Patent Number:	5342459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)801-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lucasch@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sylvia Tan

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
Address Line 2: 200 Park Avenue, 34th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06-2237 (093679.040100)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine Lucas

Total Attachments: 3

source=aluminum_assign#page1.tif source=aluminum_assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0663

500285038

စ်သူကွန

<u>:</u>СН \$80.(

source=aluminum_assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0664

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, ALUMINUM COMPANY OF AMERICA, a Pennsylvania corporation with its principal place of business at 201 Isabella Street, Alcoa Corporate Center, Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5858, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the record owner of the improvements and patents listed in the attached Schedule of Patents;

WHEREAS, ALCOA INC., a Pennsylvania corporation with its principal place of business at 201 Isabella Street, Alcoa Corporate Center, Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5858, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the improvements and patents identified in the attached schedule; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars United States (\$10.00 US) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in to and under the improvements and to the patents identified in the attached schedule and any continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part and reissues or reexaminations.

ASSIGNOR does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the patents identified herein and the right to sue for an collect the same; and

ASSIGNOR further authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to record ownership of patents to record ownership of the patents identified herein as the property of ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0665 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have subscribed hereto, as of the day of May, 2007.

ALUMINUM COMPANY OF AMERICA

By:

Mame: Ronald D. Dickel Title: Vice President

ALCOA INC.

3y: /

Name: Ronald D. Dicke Title: Vice President

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS</u>

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
) ss
COUNTY OF ALLEGHANY)

On this ZS day of May, 2007, before me a Notary Public, appeared Ronald D. Dickel, known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS as of May ZS, 2007 and acknowledged that he executed the same pursuant to direction of the Board of Directors of Aluminum Company of America, and Alcoa Inc.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Melanie A. Smith, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Nov. 22, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0666

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS ALUMINUM COMPANY OF AMERICA TO ALCOA INC

Patent No.	Title
US 6,308,999	Multi-Material Hybrid Bumper
US 5,342,459	Aluminum Alloys Extruded And Cold Worked Products Having Fine Grain Structure And Their Manufacture

PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0667

NY 238415250v1 5/24/2007 RECORDED: 05/29/2007